

SENATE LEGAL AND CONSTITUTIONAL LEGISLATION COMMITTEE
FAMILY COURT OF AUSTRALIA

Question No. 133

Senator Kirk asked the following question at the hearing on 25 May 2006:

Please provide tables showing:

a. Filings and numbers; and

b. Number of appeals finalised within 6 months.

The answer to the honourable senator’s question is as follows:

a. The volume and types of applications filed in the Family Court are provided in the table at Attachment 1. This information was also tabled at the Senate Estimates hearing on 25
May 2006.

b. The Family Court of Australia’s performance target is to finalise 75% of appeals within six months from filing of the appeal. For the period 1 July 2005 to 31 March 2006:

 142 appeals were finalised; and

 103 appeals (72.5%) were finalised within six months of filing.


ATTACHMENT 1: APPLICATIONS FILED IN THE FAMILY COURT OF AUSTRALIA
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